TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON

P.O. BOX 710

NORTH HAMPTON, N.H. 03862



Water Commission

Henry Fuller, Chairman Richard Bettcher, Vice Chairman Tim Harned, Commissioner Bob Landman, Secretary



March 30, 2006

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary NH PUBLIC UTILTIES COMMISSION 21 South Fruit Street, Ste. 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Docket 04-048

Nashua and Pennachuk

Dear Ms. Howland:

The Town of North Hampton Water Commission respectfully requests that it be permitted to intervene on Docket 04-048 re: Town of Nashua vs. Pennachuk.

The Water Commissioners believe it would be in the best interest of the Town of North Hampton to be aware of the process involved in this matter.

Best regards,

Henry Fulle

Chairman

North Hampton Water Commission

86 North Road

North Hampton, NH 03862

CHAIRMAN
Thomas B. Getz

COMMISSIONERS Graham J. Morrison Clifton C. Below

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
& SECRETARY
Debra A. Howland

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 TDD Access: Relay NII 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX No. 271-3878

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

FAX TRANSMISSION

Date: April 20, 2006

Time: 1:23 PM

Sent by: Adele Leighton

of Pages: 23

(including cover page)

To: Mr.

Mr. Henry Fuller

Fax #: 603-964-8881

From: NHPUC

Subject: DW 04-048, City of Nashua

Town of North Hampton Water Commission Intervention

COMMENT:

Mr. Fuller: Also, please send in an original and eight copies of your motion to the attention of Debra Howland for the record. Thank you.